



Cite this: *Phys. Chem. Chem. Phys.*,  
2021, **23**, 9611

## Correction: Observation of ordered arrays of endotaxially grown nanostructures from size-selected Cu-nanoclusters deposited on patterned substrates of Si

Shyamal Mondal,<sup>ab</sup> Debasree Chowdhury,<sup>a</sup> Pabitra Das,<sup>a</sup> Biswarup Satpati,<sup>a</sup> Debabrata Ghose<sup>a</sup> and Satya Ranjan Bhattacharyya<sup>\*a</sup>

DOI: 10.1039/d1cp90070f

rsc.li/pccp

Correction for 'Observation of ordered arrays of endotaxially grown nanostructures from size-selected Cu-nanoclusters deposited on patterned substrates of Si' by Shyamal Mondal *et al.*, *Phys. Chem. Chem. Phys.*, 2021, **23**, 6009–6016 DOI: 10.1039/D0CP06089E.

The authors would like to make the following changes to their published article:

- (1) The journal name in ref. 16 is incorrect and should be amended to '*Applied Physics A*'. The correct citation is as follows: 16. S. Mondal and S. R. Bhattacharyya, *Appl. Phys. A*, 2014, **116**, 1621–1626.
- (2) The missing volume number for ref. 20 is **1665**.
- (3) The missing volume number for ref. 38 and 47 is **1536**.
- (4) The caption for Fig. 7(g) should be amended from “chemical maps obtained using characteristic X-rays of Si-K and Cu-K composites.” to “chemical maps obtained using characteristic X-rays of Si-K and Cu-K and the composite.”

The Royal Society of Chemistry apologises for these errors and any consequent inconvenience to authors and readers.

<sup>a</sup> Saha Institute of Nuclear Physics, 1/AF Bidhan Nagar, Kolkata, 700064, India. E-mail: smondal.xray@gmail.com, satya.bhattacharyya@saha.ac.in

<sup>b</sup> Maharaja Manindra Chandra College, 20 Ramkanto Bose Street, Kolkata, 700003, India

